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PROJECTS FOR ASSAM 
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of the projects launched for development of Assam since the inception of the Ministry; 

(b) the present implementation status of the said projects; and 

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken for speedy completion of the projects?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI BIJOY KRISHNA HANDIQUE) 

(a) The details of 324 projects launched/sanctioned under Non Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) since inception of the
Ministry can be seen at the Ministry's website http://mdoner.gov.in. 

(b) Present implementation status of the projects viz. the list of 129 projects that have been completed and the list of 195 ongoing
projects under NLCPR Scheme can be seen at the Ministry's website http://mdoner.gov.in. 

(c) For speedy completion of the projects the progress is monitored at various levels. Technical Wing has been set up in the Ministry
to assist in techno-economic examination of projects. Revised guidelines dated 6.8.2009 have also been enforced for effective
administration of Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR). 
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